04-16-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	O ENT OF CON
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	N102056190 and Tradema
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Vincentius Paulus Buil; Paul R. Detmer; Jing-Ming Jong; Xiang-Ning Li	Name: <u>Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. V.</u>
4-5-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1
Other	
	City: Eindhoven Country: NL ZIP 56
Execution Date: March 12 and 13, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/026,585	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	s attached? 🖳 Yes 🙀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
Name: W. Brinton Yorks, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)
Internal Address: Legal Dept.	⊑ Enclosed
Philips Ultrasound	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P. O. Box 3003	
	14-1270
City: Bothell State: WA Zip: 98041-300	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and correct and any attached cop
is a true copy of the original document. W. Brinton Yorks, Jr. Reg. #28,923	2 k + (1)a) 3/2//m
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

USA - Domestic 4/87

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 9,2003 Docket No. PH US 019027

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

as described in the U.S. r [] exect [] exect [X] filed	uted concurrently herewith,
	going application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, nuations, reissues, and extensions, and
(3) all pate	nts granted on these applications.
the fullest extent. Upon testify in all legal proceed acts which may be necessatism.	de my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, dings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such sary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing g title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the
I certify tha	t I have the full right to convey the above rights.
Date 3/13/02 Date	Vincentius Paulus Buil Assignor Paul R. Detmer
$\frac{3/12/02}{\text{Date}}$ $\frac{3/(2/02)}{\text{Date}}$	Jing-Ming Jong Assignor Xiang-Ning Ili Assignor
State of Washington) County of Snohomish)	
On the days of DETMER, JING-MING assignment and acknowledges	of March, 2002 before me personally appeared PAUL R. JONG and XIANG-NING LI, known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing edged to me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own free will.
JILL A NOTA STATE	ARY PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON Jee Dyne State of Washington, residing at Lynnwood

PATENT REEL: 012779 FRAME: 0695

My Commission expires 12/9/2003

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. PH US 019027

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) n as described in the	ny/our invention relating to POSITION SENSOR IN ULTRASOUND TRANSDUCER PROBE U.S. patent application
	executed concurrently herewith,
[]	executed on,
	[3] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
on Dec	ember 18, 2001, as Serial Number <u>10/026,585</u> ,
	ne foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
(3) al	1 patents granted on these applications.
the fullest extent. Utestify in all legal pacts which may be	provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to Jpon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, roceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing feeting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the
I certi	fy that I have the full right to convey the above rights.
13-03-200	
Date	Vincentius Paulus Buil
	, Assignor
Date	Paul R. Detmer
	Audonon
Date	, Assignor Jing-Ming Jong
2410	
	, Assignor
Date	Xiang-Ning Li
State of Washingto County of Snohom	
On this	day of, 20 before me personally appeared PAUL R. IING JONG and XIANG-NING LI, known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing moveledged to me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own free will.
	Notary Public in and for the State of

PATENT RECORDED: 04/05/2002 REEL: 012779 FRAME: 0696

Washington, residing at Lynnwood My Commission expires 12/9/2003